EMF206 - Cross-Broder Practice 2 295 

EMF207 - Proceeds of Crime Act – Guidance for Attorneys 4 766 

11. ACCREDITATION COMMITTEE 
. 

1. Compliance  

For the reporting period February 2014 – February 2015 the Committee has 

monitored the compliance of over three thousand, three hundred (3,300) 

Attorneys- at- law. The Committee hereby reports that ninety five percent (95%) 

of Attorneys – at – law are in compliance with their obligations to complete 

Continuing Legal Professional Development; this data captures members of the 

public and private bar.

[...]

During the period February 2014 and February 2015, the Committee 

received sixty seven (67) applications from institutions, and sixty seven 

(67) applications from individuals for the award of credits in respect of 

courses to be presented by them. In addition, there were two hundred 

and sixteen (216) applications for exemptions, mainly from Attorneys 

from employed outside the jurisdiction, but who were desirous of 

maintaining their practising certificates. Between March 2015 and April 

2015, a total of forty-seven (47) applications have been made to the 

Committee, including fourteen (14) from institutions, eight (8) from 

individuals, and twenty-six (26) applications for exemptions.  The data 

discloses that to date, one thousand, six hundred and thirty-two (1,632) 

have participated in the CLPD programme. 

The Committee anticipates an increase in the number of persons participating 

and commits to ensuring that the standard of the programme is maintained. 

12. ADVERTISING COMMITTEE 

A statutory committee was established as required by the Canons which has as

[...]

Fifteen years standing and over    - $30,000.00 

Attorney-at-law who has retired from practice  - $10,000.00 

Attorney-at-law in the first year of practice who  

applies for a practising certificate after  

September 1 in that year     - $5,000.00 

It is estimated that there are Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and Forty-Nine 

(2,749) attorneys on the roll. In 2013/2014 One Thousand, Seven Hundred and 

Eighty-Five (1,785) attorneys held practising certificates. The Council has 

published on its website, a list of attorneys who are entitled to practise by virtue 

of their having paid their practising certificate fees. The Council also continues to 

work with the Chief Justice, the Registrar of Titles and other relevant